
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (14-19) 21.387 21.387 $161.00

2 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (14-19) 21.491 21.491 $97.00

3 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 21.797 21.797 $65.00

4 Jadyn Denney- Martini (14-19) 21.854 21.854

5 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (14-19) 22.056 22.056

2D

1 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar 22.554 22.554 $139.00

2 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20+) 22.690 22.690 $83.00

3 Candice McDonald- Candita 23.165 23.165 $56.00

3D

1 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 23.495 23.495 $111.00

2 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 24.004 24.004 $74.00

4D

1 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 24.476 24.476 $69.00

2 Rilynn Springer- Stella 24.517 24.517 $40.00

3 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 24.787 24.787 $30.00

4 McKenzie McDonald- Rosita (9-13) 25.372 25.372

5 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (9-13) 20.739 5 25.739

6 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 25.949 25.949

7 Gracen Williams- Belle (9-13) 26.043 26.043

8 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-13) 21.732 5 26.732

9 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 27.823 27.823

10 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 23.130 5 28.130

11 Breck McLoury- Donkey (14-19) 29.057 29.057

12 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-13) 30.502 30.502

13 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles (9-13) 25.968 5 30.968

14 Ashtyn Mordica- Jackson (9-13) 21.014 10 31.014

15 Madison Speer- Butter (14-19) (Nov) 21.522 10 31.522

16 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (14-19) 21.863 10 31.863

17 Kylee Sosa- Bee (8& U) 27.531 5 32.531

18 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-13) 22.879 10 32.879

19 Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) (Nov) 24.383 10 34.383

20 Atlee Korczynski- Fancy (9-13) 22.624 15 37.624

Ashtyn Mordica- Friday (9-13) DO DO

Tres Korczynski- Rusty (9-13) NT NT

Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) NT NT

Jolie Conner- Diesel (9-13) NT NT

Lisa Knight- Bella (20+) NT NT

Atlee Korczynski- Scooter (9-13) NT NT

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION

July 8, 2023

Show #10- Uvalde

OPEN POLES  (37 entries)                                      
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Ashtyn Mordica- Viper (9-13) NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Allyson May- Lola 22.602 22.602 $60.00

2 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 24.599 24.599 $40.00

3 Haley Flores- India 29.112 29.112

4 Adaline Latta- Malibu 29.963 29.963

5 Charlea Williams- Sparky 32.413 32.413

6 Kylee Sosa- Bee (8& U) 27.531 5 32.531

7 Steely Felps- Paris 24.362 10 34.362

8 Lainey Gonzales- Missy 38.049 38.049

9 Gus Latta- Lemon Drop 83.550 83.550

10 Brynley Sosa- Sugar NT NT

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 23.495 23.495 $85.00

2 McKenzie McDonald- Rosita (9-13) 25.372 25.372 $51.00

3 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (9-13) 20.739 5 25.739 $34.00

4 Gracen Williams- Belle (9-13) 26.043 26.043

5 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-13) 21.732 5 26.732

6 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 27.823 27.823

7 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-13) 30.502 30.502

8 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles (9-13) 25.968 5 30.968

9 Ashtyn Mordica- Jackson (9-13) 21.014 10 31.014

10 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-13) 22.879 10 32.879

11 Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) (Nov) 24.383 10 34.383

12 Atlee Korczynski- Fancy (9-13) (pts) 22.624 15 37.624

13 Ashtyn Mordica- Friday (9-13) DO DO

14 Tres Korczynski- Rusty (9-13) NT NT

15 Jolie Conner- Diesel (9-13) NT NT

16 Ashtyn Mordica- Viper (9-13) NT NT

17 Atlee Korczynski- Scooter (9-13) NT NT

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (14-19) (pts) 21.387 21.387 $42.00

2 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (14-19) 21.491 21.491 $28.00

3 Jadyn Denney- Martini (14-19) 21.854 21.854

4 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (14-19) 22.056 22.056

5 Breck McLoury- Donkey (14-19) 29.057 29.057

6 Madison Speer- Butter (14-19) (Nov) 21.522 10 31.522

7 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (14-19) 21.863 10 31.863

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 21.797 21.797 $42.00

2 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20+) 22.690 22.690 $28.00

3 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 24.004 24.004

4 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 24.476 24.476

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.
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5 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 24.787 24.787

6 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) NT NT

7 Lisa Knight- Bella (20+) NT NT

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 23.495 23.495 $36.00

2 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 25.949 25.949 $24.00

3 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 27.823 27.823

4 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 23.130 5 28.130

5 Madison Speer- Butter (14-19) (Nov) 21.522 10 31.522

6 Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) (Nov) 24.383 10 34.383

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Annalee Rothlisberger- Fancy 18.105 18.105 $90.00

2 Kylee Sosa- Bee (8&U) 18.339 18.339 $54.00

3 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 19.937 19.937 $36.00

4 Allyson May- Merle 20.178 20.178

5 Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) 21.333 21.333

6 Charlea Williams- Sparky 23.026 23.026

7 Steely Felps- Paris 19.967 5 24.967

8 Monte Becker- Rita 25.193 25.193

9 Haley Flores- India 28.352 28.352

10 Brynley Sosa- Sugar 29.676 29.676

11 Cale Oxford- Hank 42.039 42.039

12 Gus Latta- LemonDrop 66.382 66.382

13 Ryder Dominguez- Buddy 76.784 76.784

14 Rowan Dominguez- Buddy 37.808 A 37.808A

15 Collins Kotzur- Mister 45.332 A 45.332A

16 Lynnley Crawford- Rosita 46.495 A 46.495A

17 Kullen Oxford- Dolly 53.667 A 53.667A

18 Lainey Gonzales- Missy NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-11) 17.244 17.244 $54.00

2 Raylee Springer- Kisses (9-11) 17.467 17.467 $36.00

3 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) 18.480 18.480

4 Trez Korczynski- Rusty (9-11) 18.916 18.916

5 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-11) 18.974 18.974

6 Gracen Williams- Nikki (9-11) 19.336 19.336

7 McKenzie McDonald- Rosita  (9-11) 19.933 19.933

8 Hadlee McClaugherty- Thea (9-11) 20.675 20.675

9 Alexis Ramirez- Roany (9-11) 19.149 5 24.149

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Madison Speer- Butter (12-14) (pts) 17.694 17.694 $60.00

2 Ashtyn Mordica- Jackson (12-14) 17.774 17.774 $36.00

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.
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3 Atlee Korczynski- Bella (12-14) 17.870 17.870 $24.00

4 Kenny Graves- Miranda (12-14) 17.932 17.932

5 Ashtyn Mordica- Friday (12-14) 17.948 17.948

6 Kenny Graves- Bugz (12-14) 18.167 18.167

7 Anison Sembritzky- Bunny (12-14) 18.349 18.349

8 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (12-14) 18.838 18.838

9 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) 19.218 19.218

10 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (12-14) 19.289 19.289

11 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 17.277 5 22.277

12 Atlee Korczynski- Scooter (12-14) 18.976 5 23.976

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Natalia Ramirez- Serenity (15-19) 16.922 16.922 $60.00

2 Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19) 17.505 17.505 $40.00

3 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (15-19) (pts) 17.623 17.623

4 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 17.664 17.664

5 Breck McCoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 17.856 17.856

6 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 17.901 17.901

7 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 17.974 17.974

8 McKenzie Speer- Sis (15-19) 18.253 5 23.253

9 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) (pts) 18.543 5 23.543

10 Lainey Zarauza- Oakley (15-19) NT NT

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Natasha Hartsfield- Levian (20-49) 17.281 17.281 $110.00

2 Maddie Farmer- Jet (20-49) 17.324 17.324 $66.00

3 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend (20-49) (pts) 17.358 17.358 $44.00

4 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Skeeter (20-49)(pts) 17.451 17.451

5 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20-49) 17.482 17.482

6 Morgan Crawford- Perfecto (20-49) 17.760 17.760

7 Maricela Riojas- Flossy (20-49) (pts) 17.789 17.789

8 Krystal Kotzur- Ripper (20-49) 17.938 17.938

9 Crystal Beckmann- Stunner (20-49) 17.964 17.964

10 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) 17.998 17.998

11 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 18.367 18.367

12 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) 18.377 18.377

13 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 18.527 18.527

14 Brooke Solomon- Princess (20-49) 18.618 18.618

15 Tyler Becker- Beth (Nov Adult) (20-29) 20.320 20.320

16 Morgann Crawford- Trixie (20-49) 17.210 5 22.210

17 Morgann Crawford- Boo (20-49) 17.911 5 22.911

18 Candice McDonald- Trigger (20-49) 17.792 10 27.792

19 Mackenzie Best- Tima (20-49) 29.134 5 34.134

20 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) NT NT

21 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo (20-49) NT NT

22 Mackenzie Best- Smash (20-49) NT NT

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

HHBRA Pg 4 July 10, 2023



1 Pamela McClaugherty- Oakley (50+) 18.097 18.097 $42.00

2 JoAnna Davis- Virgil (50+) 18.210 18.210 $28.00

3 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.011 19.011

4 Debbie Tiffee- Troy (50+) 19.434 19.434

5 Kellie Beall- Fly (50+) 19.524 19.524

6 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 19.927 5 24.927

7 Darla Barker- Witchy (50+) 19.013 10 29.013

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 17.759 17.759 $54.00

2 Breck McCoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 17.856 17.856 $36.00

3 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Lois (Nov) 17.876 17.876

4 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) 18.480 18.480

5 Kayce Oxford- Tonto (Nov) 18.623 18.623

6 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) 18.631 18.631

7 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (Nov) 20.259 20.259

8 Tyler Becker- Beth (Nov Adult) (20-29) (Nov) 20.320 20.320

9 Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) 21.333 21.333

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 18.527 18.527 $42.00

2 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov Adult) 19.581 19.581 $28.00

3 Tyler Becker- Beth (Nov Adult) 20.320 20.320

4 April Conner- Star (Nov Adult) 22.192 22.192

5 Risa Korczynski- Tiara (Nov Adult) 18.731 5 23.731

6 Katheryn Walston- Jacoby (Nov Adult) 20.203 5 25.203

7 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov Adult) NT NT

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Natalia Ramirez- Serenity (15-19) 16.922 16.922 267.00$  

2 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-11) 17.244 17.244 $222.00

3 Natasha Hartsfield- Levian (20-49) 17.281 17.281 178.00$  

4 Taylor Gessley- Dream 17.293 17.293 134.00$  

5 Maddie Farmer- Jet (20-49) 17.324 17.324 $90.00

6 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend (20-49) 17.358 17.358

2D

1 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Skeeter (20-49) 17.451 17.451 $222.00

2 Raylee Springer- Kisses (9-11) 17.467 17.467 $186.00

3 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20-49) 17.482 17.482 $148.00

4 Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19) 17.505 17.505 $111.00

5 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (15-19) 17.623 17.623 $76.00

6 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 17.664 17.664

7 Madison Speer- Butter (12-14) (pts) 17.694 17.694

8 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 17.759 17.759

9 Morgan Crawford- Perfecto (20-49) 17.760 17.760

OPEN BARRELS  (89 Entries)
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10 Ashtyn Mordica- Jackson (12-14) 17.774 17.774

11 Maricela Riojas- Flossy (20-49) (pts) 17.789 17.789

12 Breck McCoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 17.856 17.856

13 Atlee Korczynski- Bella (12-14) 17.870 17.870

14 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Lois (Nov) 17.876 17.876

15 Rilynn Springer- Stella 17.885 17.885

16 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 17.901 17.901

3D

1 Kenny Graves- Miranda (12-14) 17.932 17.932 $178.00

2 Krystal Kotzur- Ripper (20-49) 17.938 17.938 $148.00

3 Shawna O'Neill- Little Boy 17.942 17.942 $118.00

4 Ashtyn Mordica- Friday (12-14) 17.948 17.948 $89.00

5 Missy Ainsley- Belle 17.957 17.957 $61.00

6 Crystal Beckmann- Stunner (20-49) 17.964 17.964

7 Taylor Gessley- Georgia 17.967 17.967

8 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 17.974 17.974

9 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) 17.998 17.998

10 Pamela McClaugherty- Oakley (50+) 18.097 18.097

11 Wyatt Aguirre- Pearl 18.120 18.120

12 Kenny Graves- Bugz (12-14) 18.167 18.167

13 JoAnna Davis- Virgil (50+) 18.210 18.210

14 Kylee Sosa- Bee (8&U) 18.339 18.339

15 Anison Sembritzky- Bunny (12-14) 18.349 18.349

16 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 18.367 18.367

17 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) 18.377 18.377

18 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh 18.396 18.396

4D

1 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) 18.480 18.480 $134.00

2 Carolyn Asmussen- On the Roxx 18.522 18.522 $111.00

3 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 18.527 18.527 $89.00

4 Brooke Solomon- Princess (20-49) 18.618 18.618 $66.00

5 Kayce Oxford- Tonto (Nov) 18.623 18.623 $46.00

6 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) 18.631 18.631

7 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (12-14) 18.838 18.838

8 Trez Korczynski- Rusty (9-11) 18.916 18.916

5D

1 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-11) 18.974 18.974 $89.00

2 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.011 19.011 $74.00

3 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) 19.218 19.218 $59.00

4 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (12-14) 19.289 19.289 $44.00

5 Gracen Williams- Nikki (9-11) 19.336 19.336 $30.00

6 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny 19.376 19.376

7 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles 19.389 19.389

8 Debbie Tiffee- Troy (50+) 19.434 19.434

9 Kellie Beall- Fly (50+) 19.524 19.524
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10 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov Adult) 19.581 19.581

11 Tyler Becker- Prime 19.782 19.782

12 McKenzie McDonald- Rosita  (9-11) 19.933 19.933

13 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (Nov) 20.259 20.259

14 Tyler Becker- Beth (Nov Adult) (20-29) (Nov) 20.320 20.320

15 Hadlee McClaugherty- Thea (9-11) 20.675 20.675

16 Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) 21.333 21.333

17 April Conner- Star (Nov Adult) 22.192 22.192

Morgann Crawford- Trixie (20-49) 17.210 5 NT

Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 17.277 5 NT

Carolyn Asmussen- Little Wildeat 17.459 5 NT

Carolyn Asmussen- Jess Seis So 17.557 5 NT

Halee Lyman- Ariel 17.658 5 NT

Candice McDonald- Trigger (20-49) 17.792 10 NT

Morgann Crawford- Boo (20-49) 17.911 5 NT

McKenzie Speer- Sis (15-19) 18.253 5 NT

Allyson May- Lola 18.417 5 NT

Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) 18.543 5 NT

Risa Korczynski- Tiara (Nov Adult) 18.731 5 NT

Atlee Korczynski- Scooter (12-14) 18.976 5 NT

Darla Barker- Witchy (50+) 19.013 10 NT

Alexis Ramirez- Roany (9-11) 19.149 5 NT

Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 19.927 5 NT

Katheryn Walston- Jacoby (Nov Adult) 20.203 5 NT

Halee Layman- Tequila 21.621 5 NT

Mackenzie Best- Tima (20-49) 29.134 5 NT

Lainey Zarauza- Oakley (15-19) NT NT

Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) NT NT

Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov Adult) NT NT

Mackenzie Best- Smash (20-49) NT NT

Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo (20-49) NT NT

Halee Layman- Spoon NT NT
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